B82422RF Chokes
SIMID 02 Series
Siemens Matsushita Components 139
Rated voltage 42 Vac/80 Vdc
Rated current 0,1 A
Rated inductance 2,2 to 38 mH
Construction
● Current-compensated ring core double choke

DC resistance Rtyp Typical value, measured at 20 °C ambient temperature
Weight approx. 4 g
Characteristics and ordering codes
LR
mH
LSmax
µH
VP
Vdc, 2 s
Rtyp
mΩ
Ordering code
38 3,5 750 3300 B82791-G15-A14
10 2,5 1200 1300 B82791-H15-A25
4,7 1,5 1200 900 B82791-G15-A16
4,7 1,5 1200 900 B82791-H15-A16
2,2 1,0 1200 400 B82791-G15-A17
Vertical version
B82791-H15
Horizontal version
B82791-G15